

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 44 of 2025

Date of Order: 29.10.2025

Shri. Tengrik M. Sangma Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Kr. Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP. for R 1.
Mr. D. Talukdar, Adv. with
Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv. for R 2.

Mr. M. Kr. Das, learned counsel for the appellant prays that he may be allowed some time to prepare the paper book. Accordingly, on prayer made, list this matter on 12.11.2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
29.10.2025
"D. Nary, PS"