

**Serial No. 1**  
**Supplementary**  
**List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.A. No. 44 of 2025

Date of order: 17.12.2025

---

Tengrik M. Sangma Vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Kr. Das, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. a. Bharadwaj, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA

---

Paper-book has been filed in this matter.

On the prayer made by the parties, list this matter for hearing on  
28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(B. Bhattacharjee)**  
**Judge**

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

Meghalaya  
17.12.2025  
*"Khrw"*